Document Copyrights
Copyright 2006 by Kenwood Corporation. All rights reserved.
No part of this manual may be reproduced, translated, distributed, or transmitted in any
form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, for
any purpose without the prior written permission of Kenwood.
Disclaimer
While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this manual, Kenwood
assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for

31 2B G53-1687-04 PACKING HK
33 2B J21-8347-04 MOUNTING HARDWARE HK
34 2B J21-8503-12 MOUNTING HARDWARE HK
35 2B J32-0722-04 HEXAGON BOSS HK
- J61-0307-05 BAND ACCESSORY HK
A 2B N09-2292-05 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW HK
B 3A,1B N33-3006-43 OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW HK
C 1A N35-2604-43 BINDING HEAD MACHINE SCREW HK
D 1A N67-3008-48 PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW HK
E 1A ✽ N68-3008-48 PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW HK
F 1A ✽ N68-4006-48 PAN HEAD SEMS SCREW HK
G 1A,2A,3A N87-2606-48 BRAZIER HEAD TAPTITE SCREW HK
H 1A N87-2612-48 BRAZIER HEAD TAPTITE SCREW HK
J 2B ✽ N87-3008-48 BRAZIER HEAD TAPTITE SCREW HK
- ✽ N99-2051-05 SCREW SET HK
C1 CC73FCH1H050C CHIP C 5.0PF C HK
C2 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C5 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C6 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C8 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C9 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C10 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C11 C90-4126-05 ELECTRO 680UF 25WV HK
C12 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C14,15 C93-0563-05 CHIP C 18PF J HK
C16,17 C93-0603-05 CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C18 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C19 CC73FCH1H050C CHIP C 5.0PF C HK
C20 C93-0559-05 CHIP C 9.0PF D HK
C21,22 C93-0568-05 CHIP C 47PF J HK
C23 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K HK
C24 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C25,26 C93-0603-05 CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C28 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C29-32 C93-0573-05 CHIP C 120PF J HK
C33 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C34,35 C93-0573-05 CHIP C 120PF J HK
C40,41 CC73FCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J HK
C42,43 C93-0868-05 MICA CAP 240PF 300WV HK
C44,45 CK73FB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K HK
C46,47 CM73F2H101J CHIP C 100PF J HK
C48,49 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K HK
C50,51 C90-4126-05 ELECTRO 680UF 25WV HK
C53,54 CM73F2H300J CHIP C 30PF J HK
C56 C93-0571-05 CHIP C 82PF J HK
C57 C93-0603-05 CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C58 CM73F2H090D CHIP C 9.0PF D HK
C59 C93-0571-05 CHIP C 82PF J HK
C62 CM73F2H180J CHIP C 18PF J HK
C63 CM73F2H181J CHIP C 180PF J HK
C64 CC73FCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J HK
C65 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C66 C90-4085-05 ELECTRO 47UF 20WV HK
C67 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C70 CM73F2H181J CHIP C 180PF J HK
C71 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C72 C93-0603-05 CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C73 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C74 CM73F2H060D CHIP C 6.0PF D HK
C75 CM73F2H100D CHIP C 10PF D HK
C76 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C77 CM73F2H101J CHIP C 100PF J HK
C78 CM73F2H270F CHIP C 27PF F HK
C79 CC73FCH1H090D CHIP C 9.0PF D HK
C80 C92-0777-05 ELECTRO 1000UF 25WV HK
C81 CM73F2H270F CHIP C 27PF F HK
C82 C93-0603-05 CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C83 CM73F2H270F CHIP C 27PF F HK
C84 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C85 CM73F2H220C CHIP C 22PF C HK
C86 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C87,88 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C89 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C91 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C93 CM73F2H240C CHIP C 24PF C HK
C95 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K HK
C97 CM73F2H220C CHIP C 22PF C HK
TK-790H(B)
FINAL UNIT (X45-3560-10) : TK-790H(B)
TK-790H(B) (Y51-4490-10)
FINAL UNIT (X45-3560-10)
K : TK-790/(B)
HK : TK-790H(B)
TK-790/(B),TK-790H(B)
5
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
C98 CC73FCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J HK
CN1,2 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET HK
CN3,4 E23-1116-05 RELAY TERMINAL HK
CN10 E23-1118-05 TERMINAL HK
W2 ✽ E37-1218-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR (3P) HK
W3 E37-0701-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR (5P) HK
L1 L41-4778-08 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (47NH) HK
L2,3 L34-4520-05 AIR-CORE COIL HK
L4,5 L34-4556-05 AIR-CORE COIL HK
L6,7 L34-4520-05 AIR-CORE COIL HK
L8,9 L34-4517-05 AIR-CORE COIL HK
L10,11 L34-4520-05 AIR-CORE COIL HK
L13 L34-4523-05 AIR-CORE COIL HK
L14-17 L34-4805-05 AIR-CORE COIL HK
L18-22 L92-0179-05 CHIP FERRITE HK
R5 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM HK
R6 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W HK
R7 RK73GB1J272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/16W HK
R8,9 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W HK
R10 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W HK
R11 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W HK
R13 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W HK
R14 RK73GB1J274J CHIP R 270K J 1/16W HK
R15 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W HK
R16 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W HK
R17,18 RK73PB2H2R7J CHIP R 2.7 J 1/2W HK
R20 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W HK
R21 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W HK
R23,24 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W HK
R25 R92-1221-05 CHIP R 82 J 1/4W HK
R26 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W HK
R27 R92-1204-05 CHIP R 100 J 1/4W HK
R28 ✽ RK73PB2H151J CHIP R 150 J 1/2W HK
R31 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM HK
R33 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W HK
R36 RK73FB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W HK
R37 RK73FB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W HK
R38 RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W HK
R39 RK73FB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W HK
R40 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM HK
R41 RK73FB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W HK
R43,44 R92-2673-05 CHIP R 1.0 J 1W HK
R46-48 R92-2673-05 CHIP R 1.0 J 1W HK
R49 RK73PB2H180J CHIP R 18 J 1/2W HK
R54 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM HK
R56,57 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W HK
R58 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W HK
R59 RK73PB2H180J CHIP R 18 J 1/2W HK
R60,61 ✽ RK73PB2H150J CHIP R 15 J 1/2W HK
R62-65 RK73PB2H180J CHIP R 18 J 1/2W HK
R66,67 ✽ RK73PB2H150J CHIP R 15 J 1/2W HK
R68,69 RK73PB2H180J CHIP R 18 J 1/2W HK
R70 ✽ RK73PB2H151J CHIP R 150 J 1/2W HK
R71,72 RN73GH1J103D CHIP R 10K D 1/16W HK
R73 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W HK
R74 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W HK
R75 RK73GB1J564J CHIP R 560K J 1/16W HK
R76 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W HK
R77 RK73GB1J683J CHIP R 68K J 1/16W HK
R78 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W HK
R81,82 RK73PB2H2R7J CHIP R 2.7 J 1/2W HK
R83 RK73FB2A224J CHIP R 220K J 1/10W HK
VR1 R12-6431-05 TRIMMING POT. (220K/12) HK
D1 02DZ5.6(X,Y) ZENER DIODE HK
D3,4 HSM88AS DIODE HK
D6 MA4P4002F DIODE HK
D8,9 MA4PH633 DIODE HK
D10 ZSH5MA27 SURGE ABSORBER HK
D11 DF25V60 DIODE HK
D12 MA2S111 DIODE HK
D13 ✽ CSA70-401L SURGE ABSORBER HK
IC1 1A ✽ RA13H1317M131 MOS-IC HK
IC2 TA75W01FU MOS-IC HK
IC3 TA75S01F MOS-IC HK
Q1,2 ✽ RD100HHF1-102 FET HK
Q3,4 2SC2712-F(Y) TRANSISTOR HK
TH1 S1R104J475H THERMISTOR HK
C101 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C102,103 CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C104 CC73GCH1H180J CHIP C 18PF J
C105 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C106 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C107 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C108 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C110 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C111 CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C112 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C113 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C114 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C116 CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C117 CC73GCH1H680J CHIP C 68PF J
C118 CC73GCH1H080D CHIP C 8.0PF D
C119 CC73GCH1H180J CHIP C 18PF J
C120 CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C121 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C123 CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C124 CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
C125 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C126 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C127 CC73GCH1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C128 CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C129 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C130 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C131 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C132 CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C133 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C134,135 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C138-140 CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C141 CC73GCH1H040C CHIP C 4.0PF C
C143 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C144 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C145,146 CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C147 CC73FCH1H090D CHIP C 9.0PF D

If a part reference number is listed in a shaded box,
that part does not come with the PCB.
TK-790/(B),TK-790H(B)
6
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
C153,154 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C155 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C156 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C157 CC73GCH1H090D CHIP C 9.0PF D
C158 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C159 CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C160 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C161-163 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C165 ✽ CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C166 CC73GCH1H080D CHIP C 8.0PF D
C167 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C168 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C169 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C170,171 CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C172 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C173 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C174 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C175 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C176 CS77AA1ER47M CHIP TNTL 0.47UF 25WV
C177 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C178 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C179-182 CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C183-185 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C186 CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
C187,188 CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C189 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C190 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C191 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C192 CK73FB1C334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C193 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C194 ✽ CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C195 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C201 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C202 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C203-205 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C206 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C207 C92-0670-05 ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C208 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C209 C92-0686-05 ELECTRO 1UF 50WV
C210 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C211 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C213,214 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C215 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C216 CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C217 ✽ CS77AB21C3R3M CHIP TNTL 3.3UF 16WV
C218,219 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C220 CC73FCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C221 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C222 C92-0670-05 ELECTRO 47UF 10WV
C223 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C224 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C225-227 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C301,302 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C303 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C304 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C305 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C306,307 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C308,309 CK73FB1E104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C310 ✽ CS77CB21A220M CHIP TNTL 22UF 10WV
C311 C90-4016-05 ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C312 CS77AA1V0R1M CHIP TNTL 0.1UF 35WV
C313 C92-1341-05 ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C314 C90-4016-05 ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C315 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C316,317 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C318,319 CS77AA1A2R2M CHIP TNTL 2.2UF 10WV
C320 CK73FB1E224K CHIP C 0.22UF K
C321 CS77AA1ER47M CHIP TNTL 0.47UF 25WV
C322 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C323 CC73GCH1H240J CHIP C 24PF J
C324 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C325 CC73GCH1H360J CHIP C 36PF J
C326 CC73GCH1H050C CHIP C 5.0PF C
C327 CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C328 CC73GCH1H180G CHIP C 18PF G
C329 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C330 CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C
C331 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C332 CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C333 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C334,335 CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C336 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C337-339 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C340,341 CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C342,343 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C344 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C345-349 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C350 CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C351-355 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C356 CS77AA1A4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 10WV
C357 ✽ CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C358 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C359 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C360 CC73GCH1H050C CHIP C 5.0PF C
C361 CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C362 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C363,364 CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C365,366 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C370 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C371 CK73FB1H473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
TC301,302 C05-0393-05 CERAMIC TRIMMER CAP (8PF)
CN101 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET
CN102,103 E40-5538-05 PIN ASSY
CN104 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET

L134 L41-1095-33 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (1.0UH)
L135,136 L41-1005-33 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (10UH)
L201 L41-6875-33 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (0.068UH)
L202 L41-8275-33 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (0.082UH)
L301-304 L33-1268-15 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR
L305,306 L34-4592-05 AIR-CORE COIL
L307-309 L33-1268-15 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR
L310 L41-8275-33 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (0.082UH)
L311 L41-1085-33 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (0.1UH)
L312 L92-0148-05 CHIP FERRITE
L313,314 L41-3975-33 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR (0.039UH)
X101 L77-1736-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR (45.305MHZ)
X301 ✽ L77-1798-05 VCXO (16.8MHZ)
XF101 L71-0512-05 MCF (44.85MHZ WIDE)
XF102 L71-0513-05 MCF (44.85MHZ NARROW)
R101 RK73GB1J470J CHIP R 47 J 1/16W
R102 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R103 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R104 RK73GB1J120J CHIP R 12 J 1/16W
R105 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
R106 RK73GB1J330J CHIP R 33 J 1/16W
R107 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
R108 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R109 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R110,111 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R112 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R113-115 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R116 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R117 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R118 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R119 RK73GB1J560J CHIP R 56 J 1/16W
R120 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R121 RK73FB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W
R122 RK73FB2A5R6J CHIP R 5.6 J 1/10W
R123 RK73GB1J270J CHIP R 27 J 1/16W
R124 RK73FB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W
R125-127 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R128 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R129 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R132 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R133 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R134 RK73GB1J330J CHIP R 33 J 1/16W
R135 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R136-138 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R139 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R141 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R142 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R143 RK73GB1J470J CHIP R 47 J 1/16W
R144 RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R145,146 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R148 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R149 RK73GB1J274J CHIP R 270K J 1/16W
R150,151 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R152 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R153 RK73GB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R155 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R156,157 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R158 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
R159 RK73GB1J5R6J CHIP R 5.6 J 1/16W
R160 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
R161 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R162 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R163 RK73GB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R164 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R165 RK73GB1J393J CHIP R 39K J 1/16W
R166 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R167 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R201 RK73GB1J271J CHIP R 270 J 1/16W
R202 RK73GB1J180J CHIP R 18 J 1/16W
R203 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R204 RK73GB1J271J CHIP R 270 J 1/16W
R205 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R206 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R207 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R208 RK73GB1J121J CHIP R 120 J 1/16W HK
R208 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W K
R209 RK73GB1J560J CHIP R 56 J 1/16W
R210 RK73GB1J470J CHIP R 47 J 1/16W
R211 RK73GB1J152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/16W
R212 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R213 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R214 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R215 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R216 R92-0685-05 CHIP R 22 J 1/2W
R217 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R218 RK73FB2A181J CHIP R 180 J 1/10W HK
R218 RK73FB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W K
R219,220 RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W K
R219,220 RK73FB2A680J CHIP R 68 J 1/10W HK
R221 RK73FB2A181J CHIP R 180 J 1/10W HK
R221 RK73FB2A821J CHIP R 820 J 1/10W K
R223 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM
R301-304 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R305 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R306 RK73GB1J560J CHIP R 56 J 1/16W
R307,308 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R309 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R310,311 RK73GB1J152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/16W
R312 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R313 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R314,315 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R316 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R317 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
K : TK-790/(B)
HK : TK-790H(B)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5610-XX) (A/3)
TK-790/(B),TK-790H(B)
8
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
R318 RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R319 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R320-323 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
R324 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R325 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R326 RK73GB1J330J CHIP R 33 J 1/16W
R327 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R328 RK73GB1J330J CHIP R 33 J 1/16W
R329 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R330 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R331,332 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R333 RK73GB1J470J CHIP R 47 J 1/16W
R334 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R335 RK73GB1J470J CHIP R 47 J 1/16W

Q305,306 2SK508NV(K52) FET
Q307,308 2SC4116(Y) TRANSISTOR
Q309 DTC114EUA DIGITAL TRANSISTOR
Q310,311 2SC4215-F(Y) TRANSISTOR
Q312 2SC3120 TRANSISTOR
TH101 157-503-53006 THERMISTOR
A101 W02-1939-05 DBM
C803 C90-5299-05 ELECTRO 470UF 25WV K
C805 C90-5299-05 ELECTRO 470UF 25WV K
C806-808 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C809 C93-0558-05 CHIP C 8.0PF D K
C810,811 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C812 C90-5299-05 ELECTRO 470UF 25WV K
C813,814 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C815 CM73F2H180J CHIP C 18PF J K
C816 CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J K
C817 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C818 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C819 C93-0562-05 CHIP C 15PF J K
C820 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C821 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C822 CK73GB1E473J CHIP C 0.047UF J K
C824 CM73F2H470J CHIP C 47PF J K
C825 C93-0562-05 CHIP C 15PF J K
C826 CC73FCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J K
C827 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C829,830 C93-0563-05 CHIP C 18PF J K
C831 C93-0564-05 CHIP C 22PF J K
C832 CC73GCH1H821J CHIP C 820PF J K
C833 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C834 CC73FCH1H390J CHIP C 39PF J K
C835 CK73FB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C839 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C843 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K K
C845 C93-0565-05 CHIP C 27PF J K
C847 C93-0564-05 CHIP C 22PF J K
C848 C90-4016-05 ELECTRO 47UF 16WV K
CN801 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET K
CN802 E23-0902-05 TERMINAL K
CN803 E04-0154-05 PIN SOCKET K
CN804 E23-1118-05 TERMINAL K
W801 E37-0705-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR K
W802 E37-0704-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR K
L801 L34-4520-05 AIR-CORE COIL K
L802 L34-4523-05 AIR-CORE COIL K
L803-805 L34-4520-05 AIR-CORE COIL K
L806 L34-4523-05 AIR-CORE COIL K
L807 L34-4520-05 AIR-CORE COIL K
R801 RK73FB2A271J CHIP R 270 J 1/10W K
R802,803 RK73FB2A330J CHIP R 33 J 1/10W K
R804 RK73FB2A271J CHIP R 270 J 1/10W K
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5610-10) (C/3) : TK-790/(B)
K : TK-790/(B)
HK : TK-790H(B)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5610-XX) (A/3)
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5610-10) (C/3)
TK-790/(B),TK-790H(B)
9
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Address Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
R805 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM K
R806 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W K
R807 R92-1288-05 CHIP R 56 J 1W K
R808 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W K
R809 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W K
R810 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W K
R811 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W K
R812 RK73GB1J273J CHIP R 27K J 1/16W K
R813 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W K
R814 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W K
R815,816 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W K
R817 R92-0670-05 CHIP R 0 OHM K
R818 RK73FB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W K
R819 RK73FB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W K
R821 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W K
R822 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W K
R823 RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W K
R824 RK73FB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W K
R825 RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W K
R826 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W K
R827 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W K
VR801 R12-6429-05 TRIMMING POT. (100K) K
D801 22ZR-10D SURGE ABSORBER K